Town of Pendleton 6570 Campbell Boulevard Lockport, NY 14094



Supervisor Joel Maerten Councilman Jason Evchich Councilman Justin Graham Councilman Joseph Hickman Councilman David Leible

At the meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Pendleton, Niagara County, New York, held in the Board Room at the Town of Pendleton Town Hall, 6570 Campbell Boulevard, Lockport, New York, 14094 at 7:00 p.m. on March 28, 2022.

Resolution Accepting Proposal for Town Park Boundary Survey

WHEREAS, the Town of Pendleton owns and maintains a park lands at 6570 Campbell Boulevard; and

WHEREAS, the Town has received multiple grants for improvements in the Town Park; and

WHEREAS, a boundary survey is required as part of the final grant approval process for these grants; and

WHEREAS, with assistance of the Town's engineer, a proposal has been received for the required boundary survey; and

WHEREAS, per the Town's approved Procurement Policy, this work is determined to be professional services, thus not requiring additional written comparable quotes or proposals.

NOW, **THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Town Board of the Town of Pendleton on this 28th day of March 2022 that the proposal from Niagara Boundary for the required boundary survey, including the aerial imagery option, is accepted at a cost of \$3,150.00. This resolution shall take effect immediately.

Resolution Page: 1 of 1